

बीस रुपये

Rs.20

ক.20

TWENTY RUPEES

IL NON AIDNI

F MIZORAM

FORM 26 (See rule 4A)

AFFIDAVIT

To be furnished by the Candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer for the Election to Mizoram Legislative Assembly from 36th –Tuichawng (ST) Constituency



Buddha Dhan Chakma. Son of <u>Gunoban</u>, aged <u>40</u> Years, resident of <u>Borapansury-I</u>.
 P.S & BPO- Borapansury, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set up by Indian National Congress.

(2) My name is enrolled in 36th - Tuichawng (ST), Mizoram, at Sl. No. 703 in the Part No. 03.

(3) My contact telephone numbers are 9436370129 and 9863698360.

Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of Income Tax return:

SI. No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income-tax return in Rs.
1	Self	NIL	NIL	NIL
2	Spouse	NIL	NIL	NIL
3	Dependent No. 1	NIL.	NIL	NIL
4	Dependent No. 2	NIL	NIL	NIL

00AA 160513

Rajan

charge(s) has / have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction. am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s), he shall furnish the following information:-

punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence

Case / First Information Report No. / Nos. together with complete detail of concerned	NIL
Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which	NIL
Name of the court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NIL
Court(s) which framed the charge(s).	NIL
Date(s) on the charge(s) was / were framed.	NIL
Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction.	NIL

The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above):-

Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance	NIL
The details of cases where the Court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NIL
Detail of Appeal(s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NIL

ar or more. If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: d in sub-section (3), or section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for I have/have not been convicted of any offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2)], or

>	A The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the
	offence(s) for which convicted:
8	Name of the court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):
C	Punishment imposed
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and

That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS:

Note: 1. Note: 2. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of Joint ownership will also have to be given.

In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note 4. Note 3. and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies

Note 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment

the People Act, 1951.

N SL		-	=			
Description		Cash in hand Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposit with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperat				
Self	Buddha Dhan Chakma	Rs. 3,00,000/-	1) Chawngte SBI (*72.33.3.94./ 1) Chawngte SR Rs. 8,00,000/- 657.34) Rs. 70,000/- 2) SBI (RD) Rs. 47,000/- 3) SBI (RD) Rs. 30,000/- 4) SBI (RD) Rs. 1,50,000/-			
Spouse(s) Name(s)	Biro Bala Chakma	Rs. 50,000/-	233394/1) Chawngte SBI 652-30) Rs. 70,000/- 2) SBI (RD) Rs. 70,000/- 3) SBI (RD) Rs. 35,000/-			
Dependent-1 Name	Tokkini Chakma	NIL	NE			
Dependent-2 Name	Bujunor Chakma	NIL	NIL			

SB1. charpte AC NO 33396165230

		131.60	15/	
≦	M	100	2 314	Ξ
Jwellery, bullion and valuables thing(s) (Give details of weight and value	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yatchs/Ships (Details of make, registration number, etc. year of purchase and amount)	Personal Loans/ advance given to any person or entity including Firm, Company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial instruments in post office or Insurance Company and the amount	Bonds, debentures/shares and unit in companies/Mutual funds and others and the amount
1) Gold Chain 20 Grm Rs. 64,980/- 2) Gold Ring 3 Nos 9 Grm Rs. 29,241/-	1) Gypsy Rs. 2,50,000/- 2) Tata Indica Rs. 3,57,498/-	NIL	1) LIC Policy No. 491231443 Date- 29/10/2002 S.A- 1,50,000/- 2) LIC Policy No. 491762341 Date- 23/3/2005 S.A- 1,00,000/-	NIE
1) Necklace 41.50 Grm Rs. 1,34,833.50/- 2) Gold Ear Ring 4 Nos 30.30 Grm Rs. 98,444.70/-	NIL	NIL	NE.	N
NE	NIL	NIL	1) LIC Policy No. 491762393 Date-29/10/2002 S.A- Rs. 2,00,000/-	N.
Z	NE	Z.	N. C.	NE



XI STREET IN	NAS SAL	AL S 3150 Sal	
Gross Total Value	Any other assets such as value of claims/ interest		
Rs. 22,78,719/-	NIL		, 73
Rs. 8,29,216.30/-	NIL	4) Gold Chain 1 No 30 Grm Rs. 97,470/- 5) Gold Bangle 2 Nos 30 Grm Rs. 97,470/- 6) Silver Ornaments 1.240 Kg Rs. 96,397,60/-	3) Gold Bracelet 1 No 24.50 Grm Rs. 79,600.50/-
Rs. 2,00,00/-	NIL		
NIL	NIL		

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS:

Note: 1. Note 2. Properties in Joint ownership indicating the extent of Joint ownership will also have to be indicated. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

		3		N SL
Date of purchase in case of self acquire property: Cost of land (in case of	Area (in Hectre/Sqm): Whether inherited property (Yes or No):	Agricultural Land Location(s): Survey/Pass No(s).		Description
Rs. 2,00,000/- Rs. 30,000/- Rs. 3,65,722.50/-	2813.25 Sqm NO 07/01/2013	1) Kamalanagar-IV L/S (Garden) No. 25/01(B) dt 10/7/01	Buddha Dhan Chakma	Self
NIL Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 9,00,000/-	1.00 Hect YES NIL	1) Fultuli L/S (Garden) No. 247/83 dt 9/3/1983	Biro Bala Chakma	Spouse(s) Name(s)
		N.	Tokkini Chakma	Dependent-1 Name
		Z.	Bujunor Chakma	Dependent-2 Name

3	E STANFORD			
Location(s): Location(s): Survey/Pass No(s). Area (in Sqm /Sq ft.): Whether inherited property (Yes or No): Date of purchase in case of self acquire property: Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase: Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.: Approximate current market value:	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.: Approximate current market value: Non Agricultural Land: Location(s): Survey/Pass No(s). Area (in Sqm /Sq ft.): Whether inherited property (Yes or No): Date of purchase in case of self acquire property:			
1) Kamalnagar-IV L/S (House) No. 37/05 dt 14/11/05 760 Sqm YES NIL NIL NIL RS. 60,800/- 2) Kamalnagar-III L/S (House) No. 117/2011 dt 2/9/2011 180 Sqm YES NIL	10.002 Hect YES NIL NIL Rs. 15,000/- Rs. 45,00,090/- 3) Kamalanagar-IV L/S (Fishery) No. 6/85(B) dt 18/9/1985 2.6420 Hect NO 07/01/2013 Rs. 1,50,000/- Rs. 20,000/- Rs. 3,95,130/-			
1) Kamalanagar-IV L/S (House) No. 1/90(A)(15) dt 7/3/1990 300 Sqm YES NIL NIL NIL Rs. 60,000/-				
NIL				
N.E.				

	STOCKET STOCKET
3	1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
Commecial Building including apartments: Location(s): Survey/Pass No(s). Area (in Sq ft): Whether inherited property (Yes or No):	
N.E.	3) Kamalanagar-III L/S (House) No. 70/83(B) dt 22/8/1983 474,89 Sqm NO 14/11/2005 Rs. 5000/- NIL Rs. 94,978/- 4) Kamalnaagar-II L/S (House) No. 71/84 dt 9/8/1984 265.35 Sqm YES NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Rs. 53,070/- 5) Kamalanagar-II L/S (House) No. 40/86 dt 01/10/1986 259 Sqm YES NIL NIL NIL NIL Rs. 51,800/- Rs. 51,800/- Rs. 51,800/-
NL	
NIL	
NIL	

Ralam

(vi)	3	The same of the sa	
rotal of current market value of (i) to (v)	Others (such as interest in property)	Residential Buildings including apartments: Location(s): Survey/Pass No(s). Area (in Sq ft): Whether inherited property (Yes or No): Date of purchase in case of self acquire property: Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase: Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.: Approximate current market value:	Date of purchase in case of self acquire property: Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase: Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.: Approximate current market value:
Rs. 1,26,62,460.50/-	NIL	Pucca Building Kamalanagar-III L/S (House) No. 70/83 (B) dt. 22/08/83 474.89 Sqm NO 050/5/2003 Rs. 1,50000/- Rs. 45,00,000/- Rs. 75,00,000/-	
Rs. 9,60,000/-	NIL	NIC	
NIL	NIL	NE	
NIL	NIL	NIC	

Resu

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:
(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

No.		31 ¹ 15 ³	STA .			3				
Description		Loan or dues Bank/Financial institution(s), Name of the Bank or Financial Institution, Amount outstanding, and Nature of Loan	Loan or dues to any other individuals /entity other than mentioned above Name(s), Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	Any other liability	Grand total of liabilities	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with Govt. accommodation	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	
Self	Buddha Dhan Chakma	NIL	NIL	JIN	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Spouse(s) Name(s)	Biro Bala Chakma	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	TIN	
Dependent-1 Name	Tokkini Chakma	NIL	N.E.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Dependent-2 Name	Bujunor Chakma	NIC	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

Dalom

on 3	E							
Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	Grand total of all Government dues	Any other dues	Sales Tax dues	Municipal/Property Tax dues	Service Tax dues	Wealth Tax dues	Income Tax dues	Dues to department dealing with Govt. transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
VIL	NIL	JIN	NIL	NIL	JIN	AIN	NIL	NIL
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NE
NIC	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self : Medical Practitioner
(b) Spouse : Medicine Dealer

(10) My Educational qualification is as under:-

NIL	NIL	Others if any	4
A. N. Magadh Medical College, Gay	2000	MBBS	3
Government College, Lunglei.	1994	PUC	2
Adhar Chand H.S School, Silchar.	1990	HSLC	1
School/College/	Year of Completion	Name of Course	SI. No

PART - B

(11) ABSTRACT OF DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

_	8	Þ		7					6	25	ona	**	ω (5) ω	2	1	Sl. No.
Purchase price of self acquired immovable property	Immovable Asset	Movable Assets (Total Value)	Description	Details of assets Liabilities in Rupees	(d) Dependent No. 2	(c) Dependent No. 1	(b) Spouse	(a) Candidate		Total number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in sub-sections (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act, 1951]	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	Name of the Political Party which set up the candidate (otherwise write Independent)	Number and name of the Constituency and State	Full Postal Address	Name of the Candidate
Rs. 3,55,000/-		Rs. 2278,719/-	Self	pees.	7	7	7	7	PA	convicted and sentenced to i ences referred to in sub-sect f the People Act, 1951]	es where the court(s) have the in item (i) above	es where charges have been th imprisonment for two ye	h set up the candidate (othe	tuency and State		
NIL		Rs 8,29,216.30/-	Spouse		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	PAN of	mprisonment for ions (1), (2) or (3)	aken cognizance	framed by the ars or more				
NIL		Rs. 2,00,000/-	Dependent No. 1		NIL	AIL	NII.	NIL	Year for which last income tax return filed	NIL	NIL	NIL	Indian National Congress	36th - Tuichawng (ST) Constituency, Mizoram	Vill- Kamalanagar-III, P/S & PO- Kamalanagar, PIN-796772, District- Lawngtlai, Mizoram	Buddha Dhan Chakma
NE		NIL	Dependent No. 2		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	Total Income shown					nstituency, Mizoram	S & PO- 72, District-	

Ralam

		cal College, Gaya, Bihar	MBBS College - A. N. Magadh Medical College, Gaya, Bihar Year - 2000	Highest educational qualification:	
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	nancial er	STORE
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	dispute Govt dues (Total)	110
NIC	NIL	NIL	NIL	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and other (Total)	=
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	Liabilities i Govt dues (Total)	i
N E	NIT NIT	NIL Rs. 9,60,000/-	Rs. 79,60,700.50/- Rs. 47,01,760/-	Approximate Current market price of (a) Self acquired assets (Total Value): (b) Inherited assets (Total Value):	=
NIL	NIL	Rs. 50,000/-	Rs. 45,50,000/-	Development/ Construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	=

每

VERIFICATION

viedge and belief no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:e deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the be

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B
- items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above. (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Pa

2	ed a
	- Fred
_	someway.
	his the
	00 F
	day of_
	Nav.,
	201

above affidavit is duly sworn before me by the candidate / Deponent.

istrate of the 1st Class / Commissione

(Seal)

of Oath / Executive Magistrate 8. H.T.C. Uncounce HH ANA) Lawngtlai District, Lawngtlai Chief Judicial Magistrate



ANNEXURE IX-B (CHAPTER V, PARA 5.12) (Statutory Rules and Order)

> 1*[FORM 2A] (See rule 4)

NOMINATION PAPER

at 1245

Election to the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram State

STRIKE OFF PART - I OR PART - II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

PART-1

(To be used by candidate set up by recognised political party)

I nominate as a candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the

36-TUICHAWNG (ST) Assembly Constituency.
ndidate's Name: BUDDHA DHAN CHAKMA
her's/Mother's/Husband's name: GUNOBAN
Postal Address: VIII-KAMA LANAGAR-TII, PO-KAMALANAGAR, DI-LAWNGT LAI (M
name is entered at SI no 703 (Seven Zene Part no 0.3 (Three) of the electoral roll for the
36 - TUICHAWNG (ST) Assembly Constituency
name is HEMANTA LARMA and it is entered at SI no 712 (Seven in
rt no 03 (Three) of the electoral roll for the 36-TWCHAWNG (ST)
sembly Constituency.

Date: 08/11/2013

(Signature of Proposer)

PART - II

(To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)

					1
		We	hereby nominate as candidate for e	election to the Legislative	Assembly from
the .				Assemb	ly Constituency.
Cane	lidato's	Name :		/	
				/	
Fath	er's/M	other's/Hus	band's name :		
His	Postal /	Address:			
		Hi	s name is entered at SI no	art no of the ele	ectoral roll for the
			/		
******				Assen	ibly Constituency.
		W	e declare that we are electors of this	Assembly Constituency	ind our names are
			roll for this Assembly Constituency		e append our
sign	atures	below in tok	en of subcribing to this nomination	:	
			Particulars of the proposers and	d their signatures	
	Elec	toral Roll	/ /		
SI	No. 0	f Proposer	Full Name	Signature	Date
No	Part	Sl. No in	, un quine		
1	No 2	Part 3	/4	5	6
1					
2					
-		1			1
3					
4					
5					
6		14			
7		1			
8		1/			
9		1/			
10		1			er engagara

N.B: There should be 10(Ten) electors of constituency as proposers.

1	PART – III
assent	I, the candidate mentioned in Part I/Part II (Strike out which is not applicable) to this nomination and hereby declare:
a)	that I have completed 4D (£08TY)years of age. [STRIKE OUT b(i) OR b(ii) BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE]
b)	
	which is recognised National Party/State Party in this state and that the symbol reserved
	the above party be alloted to me.
	(ii) that I am set up at this election by the
	which is a registered unrecognised political party/that I am contesting this election as
	Independent candidate. (Strike out which is not applicable) and that the symbol I have cho
	in order of preference, are :
	1) NIL 2) NIL 3) NIL
c)	
a)	that to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am qualified and not also disqualified for be
	chosen to fill the seat in the Legislative Assembly of this State.
* I fur	rther declare that I am a member of the SCHEDULED ***Gaste/Tribe which is a Schedu
*** (aste/Tribe of the state of MIZORAM In relation to CHANNGTE (area) in the sta
Lalso	declare that I have not been, and shall not be
*** n	ominated as a candidate at the present general election/bye-elections being held simultineou
to the	Legislative Assembly of MIZORAN ,X(State) from more than two Assem
	tituencies.

N.B: A "recognized political party" means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the state concerned.

^{*}Score out this paragraph, if not applicable.

^{**} Score out the words not applicable

	ner the candidate :	
(1)	has been convicted -	
	(a) of any offence(s) under sub section (1); or	
	(b) for contravention of any law specified	VCC IN
	in sub section (2), of saection 8 of the	-YES/No
	Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or	
Gi) has been convicted for any other offence(s)	× C-
(fro which he has been sentenced to impris	No
	-onment for two years or more.	
If the	answer is 'Yes', the candidate shall furnish the following	information:
(i)	Case/First Informatiuon Report No./Nos:	
(ii)	Police Station(s)N./.L	State(s)N/
(iii)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief description	n of the offence(s) for which he has been
	convicted: NIL	- 1
(iv)	Date(s) of conviction(s):	
(v)	Court(s) which convicted the candidate:	V/L
(vi)	Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprision	ent(s) and/or quantum of fine(s)]N./
(vii)	Date(s) of release from prison:	
(viii)	Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed against about	ve conviction(s)¥es/No
(ix)	Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for re	evision filed: NIL
(x)	Name of Court(s) before which the appeal(s)/applicat	ion(s) for revision filed :
(xi)	Whether the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision	has/have been disposed of or is/are
	pending NIL	
(xii)	If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/ha	ave been disposed of :-
	(a) Date(s) of disposal: N! L	
	(b) Nature of order(s) passed : N/L	
		Alleno a Ma
Place	Laurallai 08/11/2013	ARabens-
Date	.08/11/2015	(Signature of Candidate)]

(20 be fined by the cumulation)



PART - V

Decision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting the Nomination Paper

the People Act, 1951 and decided as follows: I have examined this nomination paper in accordance with section 36 of the Representation of

ACCEPTED	
REJECTED	

FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION [ARTICLE 173 (A) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA]

(To be made by a candidate for election to the Legislature of a State)

andidate to fill a seat in the Legislative Assembly (*or Legislative Council) do swear in the name of the God /Solemnly affirm that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the constitution of India as by law established and that I will uphold the sovereignty and integrity of India.

ntegrity of India.			
	Signature of the Car Name in Full	didate: Phalan	DHAN CHAKN
Challun		ffirmed by Shri/Smt. Bu 1:10 pm, 8th day of Mov	(Place)
2013 be		RI	officer ong (ST) AVC.
		36 - Reichan	ing (SI) AIC.



RECEIPT

Received the Sum of Rs S, 800/2 /- (Rupees Fire thousand
) only from Shi Bridges Shan Chauma Name of
person) who file Nomination from the . 26- Tuickaup (57) (No & Name
of Constituency) Assembly Constituency being the charges of Security Deposit of the above
Nomination.

Place: Law plai.
Date: Or 11/2013

Returning Officer

COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAME OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL PARTY

(See para 13 (c) and (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968)

To

- The Chief Electoral Officer Mizoram.
- 2. The Returning Officer for the 36-TUICHANNG (ST) ASSEMBLY constituency.

Sub: General Elections to the Legislative Assembly from Mizoram - Allotment of symbols - Authorisation of person to intimate the names of candidates.

Sir,

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c) and (d) and (e) of the Election symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person has been authorised by the Indian National Congress, which is a National Party, to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of Office held in the party	District/Area/Constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised.
SHRI LAL THANHAWLA	PRESIDENT, MIZORAM PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE, AIZAWL	All Assembly constituencies of Mizoram

The specimen signatures of the above mentioned person so authorised are given below:

Specimen signatures of Shri Lal Thanhawla:

1. Drund

2 Quinno

Summy 2

Yours faithfully,

(LUIZINHO FALEIRO)
General Secretary

Indian National Congress

Place: New Delhi

Dated: 1[™] November, 2013

NB:

3.

1. This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m.

24. Allier

Della

NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY

(See paragraph 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) order – 1968)

The Returning Officer for the

36-TUICHAWNGAL Constituency (ST)

Subject General election to the Legislative Assembly from 36-Turchawng Afc(s7) in Mizoram - setting up of candidate.

Sir.

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of Indian National Congress -

- that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate
 of the party above named, and
- (ii) the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general election from this constituency;
- Name of the constituency 36 TWICHAWNG (ST)
- 2. Name of the approved candidate : BUDDHA DHAN CHARMA
- 3. Father's/mother's/husband's name of approved candidate : GUNOBAN
- 4. Postal address of approved candidate : VILL- Kamalan

: VILL - Kamalanagar - III PO - Kamalanagar Di - Lawngtlai (MIZNAM) Pin - 796772

 Name of the substitute candidate who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate

NIL

- Father's/mother's/husband's name of substitute : № / ∟
 Candidate
- 7. Postal address of substitute candidate : N/L

It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Yours faithfully.

(LAL THANHAWLA)

guinn 2

President Mizoram Pradesh Congress Committee

Place: Alzawl

Dated: 02 November, 2013.

NB:

1. This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.

(Seal of the Party)

Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc. of any office bearer shall be accepted.